# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5972367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 051555 Frame 0288. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER IS 29/664,164.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYLE KEITHLEY	12/04/2019
DENNIS JACOBS	12/04/2019
TOMMY RAMPLEY	12/04/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERIOR INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	150 ADAMSON INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30117

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29664164

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-775-8000 Phone:

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **500 WEST MADISON STREET** 

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63560US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. LISH	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Lish/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=63560US01 Notice of Recordation#page1.tif



#### 505872176 01/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5919004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYLE KEITHLEY	12/04/2019
DENNIS JACOBS	12/04/2019
TOMMY RAMPLEY	12/04/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERIOR INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	150 ADAMSON INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD	
City:	CARROLLTON	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30117	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29644164

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: emaxson@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63560US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. LISH
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Lish/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2020

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=63560US01\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=63560US01 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=63560US01 Signed Assignment#page3.tif



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 21, 2020

PTAS

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. 500 WEST MADISON STREET 34TH FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60661 505872176

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/20/2020 REEL/FRAME: 051555/0288

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 63560US01

ASSIGNOR:

KEITHLEY, KYLE DOC DATE: 12/04/2019

ASSIGNOR:

JACOBS, DENNIS DOC DATE: 12/04/2019

ASSIGNOR:

RAMPLEY, TOMMY DOC DATE: 12/04/2019

ASSIGNEE:

SUPERIOR INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
150 ADAMSON INDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD

CARROLLTON, GEORGIA 30117

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29644164 FILING DATE: 04/16/2018 PATENT NUMBER: D850094 ISSUE DATE: 06/04/2019

TITLE: UNDERARM CRUTCH

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 051974 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.:

63560US01

Serial No.:

29/664,164

Inventors:

Kyle Keithley

Filing Date:

September 21, 2018

Dennis Jacobs Tommy Rampley

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to SUPERIOR INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INC., 150 Adamson Industrial Boulevard, Carrollton, GA 30117, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "SHADE STRUCTURE" and identified as Docket No. 63560US01 in the offices of McANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD., filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/664,164 on September 21, 2018 and in said applications and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this Assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations, each of the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination, or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations each of the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary

statements, giving and producing evidence and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

The assignee also has the right to enforce patent rights to such Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims by assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same Assignment. The signatures from each counterpart may be combined with a copy of the Assignment to constitute the entire Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 4th day of December, 2019.

Witnessed By:

Signature

12-4-19
Date

CHRSTOPHE & PLRES.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	4 day of December 2019.
	Placely
	Dennis Jacobs
Witnessed By:	CARA 50 L
	Signature
	<u>) Z - 4 - 19</u> Date
	CURISTONER 5 PLEVES Printed Name

WITNESS my hand and seal this	4th day of DEC ,2019.
	3 smuz Rayles
	Tommy Kampley
Witnessed By:	1/1/2/2
	Signature
	12-4-19
	Date
	CHRISTOPHER S PURVES
	Printed Name